will incur additional costs, which are not expected to be significant to the
combined results of operations, in connection with integrating the operations of
the two companies. Integration-related costs are not included in the
accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements. The
unaudited pro forma combined financial statements should be read in conjunction
with RiboGene's and Cypros' financial statements and the related notes included
elsewhere in this prospectus/joint proxy statement.

   75

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   CYPROS   RIBOGENE
   JULY 31,   JUNE 30,   ACQUISITION
   1999   1999   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------  -----------  --------------  -----------

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   2,509   $  10,214   $   --   $  12,723
  Short-term investments.....   2,964   15,479   --   18,443
  Accounts receivable.....   392   --   --   392
  Inventories.....   205   --   --   205
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets.....   113   145   (145)(1)   113
   -----------  -----------  --------------  -----------
   Total current assets.....   6,183   25,838   (145)   31,876

Investment grade securities, non-current portion.....   1,789   --   --   1,789
Property, equipment and leasehold improvements, net.....   1,472   1,699   (1,164)(2)   2,007
Goodwill and other purchased intangibles.....   --   --   1,376(3)   1,376
Purchased technology, net.....   3,266   --   --   3,266
Licenses and patents, net.....   158   --   --   158
Deferred financing costs.....   --   534   (534)(1)   --
Other assets.....   271   185   (185)(1)   271
   -----------  -----------  --------------  -----------
   Total assets.....   $  13,139   $  28,256   $   (652)   $  40,743
   -----------  -----------  --------------  -----------
   -----------  -----------  --------------  -----------

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....   $   498   $   753   $   2,797(4)   $   4,048
  Accrued development costs.....   --   1,285   --   1,285
  Accrued compensation.....   201   293   --   494
  Other accrued liabilities.....   63   8   --   71
  Deferred compensation--related party.....   --   1,167   --   1,167
  Other current liabilities.....   --   952   --   952
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   54   310   --   364
  Current portion of capital lease obligations.....   106   159   --   265
   -----------  -----------  --------------  -----------
   Total current liabilities.....   922   4,927   2,797   8,646

Non-current portion of notes payable.....   7   6,042   --   6,049
Non-current portion of capital lease obligations.....   140   144   --   284
Deferred rent.....   156   --   --   156
Other noncurrent liabilities.....   --   12   --   12

Shareholders' equity:
  RiboGene preferred stock, 5,000,000 shares, $0.001 par
   value authorized, 1,428,572 shares issued and
   outstanding as of June 30, 1999.....   --   1   (1)(5)   --
  RiboGene common stock, 30,000,000 shares, $0.001 par
   value, authorized, 5,783,956 shares issued and
   outstanding as of June 30, 1999 (none at close of

[…]

amounting to $15,043, based on management assumptions of the value of
   Emitasol, which has not yet completed clinical development in the United
   States.

(8) To record the $5,810 estimated fair value of Cypros stock options and
   warrants to be issued to RiboGene option and and warrant holders in
   connection with the merger.

   77

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS (UNAUDITED)

   CYPROS   RIBOGENE
   TWELVE MONTHS   TWELVE MONTHS
   ENDED JULY 31,  ENDED JUNE 30,   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   1999   1999(1)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED(5)
   --------------  --------------  -------------  ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Revenues:
  Net product sales.....   $   2,518   $   --   $   --   $   2,518
  Contract research.....   --   2,184   --   2,184
  Grants.....   51   191   --   242
  Royalties.....   --   4   --   4
   -------   --------------   -----   ------------
   Total revenues.....   2,569   2,379   --   4,948
Operating expenses:
  Cost of product sales.....   771   --   --   771
  Sales and marketing.....   1,703   --   --   1,703
  General and administrative.....   3,327   4,421   --   7,748
  Clinical testing and regulatory.....   2,438   1,918   --   4,356
  Pre-clinical research and development.....   548   7,939   --   8,487
  Amortization of goodwill.....   --   --   94(2)   94
  Depreciation and amortization.....   1,239   --   (7)(3)   1,232
   -------   --------------   -----   ------------
   Total operating expenses.....   10,026   14,278   87   24,391
   -------   --------------   -----   ------------
Loss from operations.....   (7,457)   (11,899)   (87)   (19,443)
Interest and other income, net.....   590   1,020   --   1,610
Sublease income, net.....   83   --   --   83
   -------   --------------   -----   ------------
Net loss.....   $   (6,784)   $  (10,879)   $   (87)   $  (17,750)
   -------   --------------   -----   ------------
   -------   --------------   -----   ------------
Net loss per share, basic and diluted(4).....   $   (0.43)   $   (1.94)   $   (0.73)
   -------   --------------   ------------
   -------   --------------   ------------
Shares used in computing net loss per share, basic and